HOUSE L
FISCAL
1 AGENCY
Summary of Reports on Self-Funded Projects Costing in Excess of $1.0 Million

(Reports Submitted in Compliance with Rule #8 of the JCOS Rules and Policies)

UNIVERSITY

Central Michigan

Eastern Michigan

Ferris State

Grand Valley

Lake Superior State

Michigan State

Michigan Tech

June 30, 2018

PROJECT

CEF 1250 Ton Absorption Chiller
University Fuel Station
Lot 62 Infrastructure Improvements

Athletic Sports Medicine and Training Facility
Sill Hall Renovation & Addition

Rec IM Building Renovation and Expansion
Lyman Street Extension

Katke Ken Janke Jr. Learning Center

Health Campus Faculty and Staff Parking at 333 Michigan Street, Grand Rapids
Health Campus Student Parking at 335 Michigan Street, Grand Rapids

Renovation of 6 Apartment Buildings — Grand Valley Apartments, Allendale Campus
Fieldhouse Unit B Roof Replacement on Allendale Campus

Tennis Court Repair — Allendale Campus

Construction of Asphalt Pavement, Storm Sewer Drainage System, New Lighting and
Landscaping for Parking Area at Kinney and M-45 — Standale, Ml

Service Building Phase 2 Interior Remodeling for Staff Relocations — Allendale
Campus (cost increase from $2,505,000 to $2,900,000)

Addition to Student Services Building for Admissions Office on the Allendale Campus
(cost increase from $2,780,000 to $2,900,000)

Eberhard Center Stabilization (cost increase from $1,500,000 to $1,568,000)
Butterworth Parking Lots Construction (cost increase from $1,540,000 to $1,642,688)

None

Wharton Center — Renovations and Great Hall Seating Replacement

Hubbard Hall — Exterior Masonry Retoration and Window Replacement — Phase 3
Jenison Fieldhouse — Renovations

Student Services — Replace Window Wall System

Cook Hall — Building Renovation and Addition No. 1

Roads — Wilson Road Extension

FRIB — Cyogenic Assembly Building

IM Sports-West — Replacement of Indoor Turf Surface in Room 161

Biochemistry — Replace Windows

Communication Arts — Replace Roofs 1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 14, and 15

Demonstration Hall — Alterations to Multi-Use Court Floor

IM Sports — East — Renovations and Resurface Indoor Track

Food Science — Alterations to Rooms 124, 124A-F, 124J, 217, and 217A-W

Music Building — Addition No. 3

Water Treatment Plant and Tower — Construct Original Buildings

Facility for Rare Isotope Beams — High Rigidity Spectrometer and Isotope Harvesting
Experimental Vault

Purchase of 0.62 acres owned by Kent County — 520 Monroe Ave NW, Grand Rapids

None

COST

$2,200,000
1,100,000
1,549,434

20,000,000
40,000,000
16,000,000

1,800,000

3,500,000

4,950,000
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102,688

0

1,500,000
2,500,000
6,442,948
5,350,000
4,800,000
11,100,000
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1,685,000
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21,000,000
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1,650,000

0
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FISCAL

Summary of Reports on Self-Funded Projects Costing in Excess of $1.0 Million

(Reports Submitted in Compliance with Rule #8 of the JCOS Rules and Policies)

UNIVERSITY
Northern Michigan

Oakland

Saginaw Valley

U of M - Ann Arbor

U of M - Dearborn

U of M - Flint

Wayne State

June 30, 2018

PROJECT
University Center Renovation (cost increase from $17,500,000 to $22,324,995)
Dining Services Marketplace Renovation (cost increase from $5,800,000 to
$6,400,000)

Anibal & Fitzgerald Renovations (cost decrease from $6,000,000 to $1,500,000)

None

1100 North University Building Laboratory Renovation

Art and Architecture Building Work Commons Renovations

Auxiliary Services Building 1 Thermal Hydraulic Laboratory Renovation

Camp Davis Rocky Mountain Field Station Student Cabin and Support Facilities
Replacement

Central Campus Storm Water Infiltration System

Church Street Parking Structure Repairs

Fletcher Street Parking Structure Repairs

Ford Motor Company Robotics Building

Edward Henry Kraus Building Renovation and Addition

Literature, Science, and the Arts Second Floor Improvements — Phase 3
Medical Science Unit | Renovate Sixth and Seventh Floors

Michigan League Retail Market

Michigan Union Renovation

North Campus Research Complex Buildings 20 and 25 Laboratory Renovation
Robert Preston Tisch Tennis Building Air Handling Unit Upgrades

Stephen M. Ross School of Business Exterior Completion

School of Education Third Floor Renovations

Horace H. Rackham Educational Memorial 100 Farnsworth Street, Detroit (property
acquisition)

Fairlane Center North — Convert FCN to a Classroom Building
Mardigian Library — Stamelos Gallery Construction

None

Weight Room Addition to Frederick C. Matthaei Physical Education Center
Construction (cost increase from $2,300,000 to $2,719,860)
Hilberry Gateway Performance Complex Project Authorization
Campus Health Center Relocation Construction Authorization
Wireless Replacement Project Authorization

University Towers Fire Alarm Replacement

Biological Sciences Building Infrastructure Improvements

FY 2018 Parking Improvements

NextEnergy Property Acquisition

University Services Building Infrastructure Upgrades and Repairs
Old Main HVAC Controls Modification and Repairs

Computer Lab Classroom Relocations Prentis Hall

University Towers Deferred Maintenance Improvements

COST
4,824,995
600,000

(4,500,000)

0
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3,400,000
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FISCAL

Summary of Reports on Self-Funded Projects Costing in Excess of $1.0 Million
June 30, 2018
(Reports Submitted in Compliance with Rule #8 of the JCOS Rules and Policies)

UNIVERSITY PROJECT CosT
Western Michigan EWB Renovations 3,359,376
Paper Pilot Plant Relocation 9,477,244
UNIVERSITY TOTAL $792,541,110
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FISCAL

Summary of Reports on Self-Funded Projects Costing in Excess of $1.0 Million

(Reports Submitted in Compliance with Rule #8 of the JCOS Rules and Policies)

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Alpena

Bay de Noc
Delta

Glen Oaks
Gogebic
Grand Rapids
Henry Ford
Jackson
Kalamazoo Valley
Kellogg
Kirtland

Lake Michigan
Lansing

Macomb

Mid-Michigan
Monroe County
Montcalm

Mott

Muskegon
North Central Michigan

Northwestern Michigan

June 30, 2018

PROJECT
None
None
West Campus Site Upgrade
None
None
DeVos Campus — Surface Lot Re-Paving and Site Improvements
None
None
None
Restroom Renovation Project
None
None
None
Renovation of Center Campus E Building
Renovation of Center Campus L/M Building
Renovation of South Campus F Building
Renovation of South Campus J Building
None

None

None

Culinary Arts Institute — Restoration and Repurposing of building in Downtown

Flint
Ballenger Field House Renovation — Phase 2

Arts and Humanities Center — Renovation Project
None

None

COST

$0

0
4,492,335
0

0
1,093,430
0

0

0
1,095,266
0

0

0
5,897,000
4,933,000
4,411,000
7,699,000
0

0

0
11,650,000
1,595,000
8,958,739
0

0
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FISCAL

Summary of Reports on Self-Funded Projects Costing in Excess of $1.0 Million
June 30, 2018

(Reports Submitted in Compliance with Rule #8 of the JCOS Rules and Policies)

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Oakland Temporary Welding/Collision Lab Renovation — Bldg A (cost increase from
$1,905,023 to $2,050,448)
Oakland Drive and Parking Lot Restoration

St. Clair County None
Schoolcraft None
Southwestern Michigan None
Washtenaw None
Wayne County None
West Shore None

COMMUNITY COLLEGE TOTAL

TOTAL OF ALL PROJECTS JANUARY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2018

COST
145,425

1,825,270

0

0

0

0

$53,795,465

7/12/2018

$846,336,575



